Presented by: Mayor Botelho Introduced: 09/19/2005

Drafted by: J.W. Hartle

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY AND BOROUGH OF JUNEAU, ALASKA

Serial No. 2329

A Resolution Relating to Use of the City and Borough Logo.

WHEREAS, the City and Borough has by ordinance adopted an official seal; and

WHEREAS, years ago, the City and Borough began use of a modern logo which now appears on the City and Borough flag, stationery, business cards, buildings, and vehicles; and

WHEREAS, the Docks and Harbors Department, the Juneau International Airport, the Eaglecrest Ski Area, and Bartlett Regional Hospital are all entities of the City and Borough governed by the CBJ Charter and Code of Ordinances; and

WHEREAS, the public's awareness of the functions of their city government and its branches is in the public interest; and

WHEREAS, use of the City and Borough logo by enterprise boards would facilitate identification of City and Borough entities and facilities.

Now, Therefore, Be it Resolved by the Assembly of the City and Borough of Juneau, Alaska:

Section 1. The Docks and Harbors Department, Eaglecrest Ski Area, Juneau International Airport, and Bartlett Regional Hospital shall identify their vehicles, buildings, stationery, websites, and other properties as a part of the City and Borough through incorporation of the City and Borough logo.

Section 2. The enterprise boards shall report to the Assembly regarding progress in implementing this resolution by April 15, 2006.

 ${\bf Section \, 3. \quad Effective \, Date. \, This \, resolution \, shall \, be \, effective \, immediately \, upon \, adoption.}$

Adopted this 19th day of September, 2005.

Bruce Botelho, Mayor

Attest:

-2-